PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582301

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
OSAKA PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT				06/26/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE				
Street Address:	7-1, AYUMINO 2-CHOME, IZUMI-SHI			
City:	OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	594-1157			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13054		386		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Fax Number: Email: patents@naexascompass.asia Email: patents@naexascompass.asia Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Email attempt is unsuccessful. Email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: MASAHARU FURUTERA				
Address Line 4: OSAKA, JAPAN 594-1157				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MASAHARU FURUTERA	
Signature:			/Masaharu Furutera/	
Date:			10/17/2013	
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=13054386 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OSAKA PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT of c/o 1-22, OTEMAE 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN 540-8570 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR and

TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN having places of business at (7-1, Ayumino 2-chome, Izumi-shi, Osaka, JAPAN 594-1157) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, make this assignment and both parties agree as follows:

The ASSIGNOR do hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

DENTAL CLINICAL APPARATUS AND PLASMA JET APPLYING DEVICE FOR DENTISTRY

set forth in the U.S. Patent application No. 13/054,386 filed on 5 April 2011 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in the ASSIGNOR's name, at its or their election, and the ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby agree for themselves, their heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor: OSAKA PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT

Signature:

Name of Signatory: Ichiro Matsui Title: Governor Date: June 26, 2013 Assignee: TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE

Signature: _____

Name of Signatory: Masaharu Furutera Title: President Date: June 26, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031429 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 10/17/2013